3 1 o S 4 3 fd

printed on 8 Dec 2020 10:37 from TE369753

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2017 LOC DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 2017 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATUANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE ST ABVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED oaNov201T | BW | TE
NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T EcR 20070412 Y
C ECR-20-017000 07DEC2020 | FJ RK

2836954-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC

PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2836954-2 C TO0LTNG KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2836954-T A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA -2 2 2168083-1  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 269
CRIMP SIZE TYPE -] 1633782-3  |FENCE 267
WIRE |4 83 mm [ 1901 F -] 1803078-5 |SPACER, PRECISION 259
INSUL | 6.20 mm [.244] F -] 2119641-1  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248

APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (T3 -] 2119082-2  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244|
408-35042 -] 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
N\ - | 1] 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 2472
-] 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
-] 2844940-2  |AIR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINAL DATA: KOSTAL/LEAR TERMINAL LEAR DWG CRIMP SPECIFICATION TR RET 3594970 2 [COUNTER. MAGNETIC o4
TERMINAL NAME: L SK 8 TERMINAL -] 1-22281-8  |SPRING, COMPRESSION [ 2]
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - W W 28449081 SCREW, LOCKING 99
7.00-7.77 mm [.276-.306 IN] 4.00-5.00 mm [.157-.197 IN] B c844307-1  |POST, LOCKING 93
TERMINAL 29900472331 Rev 11 ) ) -] 2-690438-2 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
APPUQAHQN -2 2 2168083-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
SPECIFICATION - - - -] 2168083-6  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
-] 455888-8  |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
TERMINALS APPLIED/6\ -2 2 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 79
TE TERMINAL  [KOSTAL/LEAR TERMINAL|  TE TERMINAL  |KOSTAL/LEAR TERMINAL -] 1803096-1  |EXTENSION PLATE 738
3311004-1 23124472350 3311004-2 23125472350 - 1 1 1803607-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE IR
3311004-3 23142472350 3311004-4 32025Y25M - 1 1 2119740-1 TAG IDENTIFICATION 6/
-2 2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-2 2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 6 1
WIRE ® Lg{} CRIMP HEIGHT [ CRIMP HEIGHT -] 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
STZE =t mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING R 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 29
C 00mm S0 05 L 105 000 S -] 1338683-8  |FEED PAWL 56
1 00mm? 540 05 [ 104l 000 05 - 4| 4 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
-2 2 2168083-9  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 53
-] 1803382-1  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
-] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
-] 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
[1] -] 1803515-2  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
-] 1803602-2  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 40) 41
-] 1-1752356-9 [SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -2 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
- | 2| 2 | 2-2844962-8 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
Zﬁ: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND SRR c844938-5 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -] 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, S A gaat SPHING, COMPHESSON ¢/
-] 3568351 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
/N CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -] 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
L S T iso092s-6[stwie Guioe ’:
-] 980371-4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
S PNLESS SPECIDIED OTHERWISE TOROUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER *WARNING B 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2 |
’ | ON INSTALLATION, St WIRe DISC 10O CRIMP HEIGHTI REFERENCE SETTING |2 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
AN TeRMINAL B ITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER ~ [t v [ 2r119585-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 9
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, N S =
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. e e e T Y ST =
N[ - |1 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N 454276-5 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
Nl 1 | 2] 1 | 6-1803318-8 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
-] 5-240641-3 |SPACER 1
R : : 6
-] 2119757-9  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
-] 1-238011-9 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
UNL T [ 2] 1] 9-1633961-6 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
-] 2-455888-3 |SPACER, CRIMPER 2
N T2 ] 1-1633305-5 [CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
-770-72/ -2 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
IS8 CPRE R T o B e ST [ own 180CT20TT — TE Connect ivit
CH? !EQ?ER 180CT2017 % TE Harrisburg, PAymo&%os
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 180CT201 7 | NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION U U e Ocson 14t Fece
Ll L Applicator
8 h O W m O m 6 h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @G;% EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T i e A 1] 00779 (2836954 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA REVC

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



printed on 8 Dec 2020 10:37 from TE369753

3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2017

Loc DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 2017 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

A 6 6 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

b IYPE

PNEUMATIC

~—=—13.0+£0.5

L= | [

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SEE DETAIL AT

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

42.9840.05

DETALL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

1

CAM POST T LTON

=] g
- | |
30mm STROKE Eij L]
L]
T
= =6 .04+0.5

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

1Zation [ DWN 180CT2017 C )

5 B WEAVER TE Connectivity
a“ § DIMENS TONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHTK’ ELBIN et Horrisburg, e eene
: OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 180CT201 7 | NaME
T. ELBIN |
A T L A N T I C v E R S I O N mm : " LBl OceAapnp SCdOe% OFreed
40mm STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 Q=L = PP TcATIon e :
' ' ' 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
AR OFEED (Paocific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES . :
MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2836954 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET ? OFA e C
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



printed on 8 Dec 2020 10:37 from TE369753

8 7 6 5 / 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2017 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ | PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2836954-7 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2836954-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE |4.83 mm [.190] F - ? 2168083-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 209
TNSUL 16 20 mm [ 2447 o - 1633782-3 |FENCE 267
- 1803078-5 |SPACER. PRECISION 259
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS :
408-35047 L] - 2119082-2  |CAM. SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 1244
- 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 1243
- 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
- 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
- 2844940-2 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINAL DATA: KOSTAL/LEAR TERMINAL LEAR DWG CRIMP SPECIFICATION - |RE 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINAL NAME: L SK 8 TERMINAL - 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 110
- 2168083-8  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 1144
WIRE STRIP LENGTH = | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE ’ ’ ’ _
= - |4 2168083-9  |SCR. SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
00T T L2762é2%25$;331 o 007 00 LT e T T | 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY. SF 11747
T o ~ 1 | 1803516-2 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 1140
SPECTFICATION ) - 1-22281-8  |SPRING. COMPRESSION 112
- 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 199
TERMINALS APPLIED /o\ R 2844907-1  |POST, LOCKING 98
TE TERMINAL KOSTAL/LEAR TERMINAL TE TERMINAL KOSTAL/LEAR TERMINAL _ ! 27690438-¢ "RONT STRIP GUIDE 96
3311004- 1 23124412350 33711004-2 23125472350 -l 2168083-1  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 99
3311004-3 23142472350 33711004-4 32025Y25M S c168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 695 93
- 4155888 -8 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
- |2 2079383-4  |SCR. BHSC, RoHS (M4 ¥ 8) 79
. - 1803096 -1 EXTENSION PLATE 78
WIRE I CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT . .
S FSJ BT | rErrnence SeTThne | 1803607-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE I
- - 2119740-1 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
6. 00mm?2 3.17+/-0.05 [.125+/- 0021 5.3 - ? 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 60
4. 00mme 2.65+/-0.05 [.104+/-.002) ° 10.5 ~ 2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET. FLT PNT. M5 X 20.0 61
- 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 ¥ 6.0 59
- 1338683-8 |FEED PAWL 56
- |2 2168083-9  |SCR. SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 53
- 1803387~ HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
- 18023-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- 1803602-2  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 40) 41
28 - 1-1752356-9 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
L] - |2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 ¥ 20) 33
- | 2 | 2-2844962-8 |SPACER. CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
Zﬁl - 2844938-5 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING. LUBRICATION AND e 222831 SPRING, COMPRESSION e/
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 1 356835-] LEVER, DRAG RELEASE e
- 240792 -1 DRAG. TERMINAL 25
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 242 T 3509286 [STRIP CUTDE ¥
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - 1 980371-4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE T 2768083-2  |SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 8.0 2N
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR [N THE FIELD. 1 18026 2 TWASHER FLAT. REG W >0
5. BgéﬁagNiPE?éiI%goggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER *sWARNTING - 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
’ | ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING AR 1 ?gigg ﬁ%m)aﬁxmwmw l;
Zﬁl CCRMINAL BITCH NOT COMPATIBLE Wit MECHANICAL fiiD FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER T 3508854 15T0P ST B
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, R 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER. FRONT 0
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. - 454276-5 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
1 1 6-1803318-8 |ANVIL, COMBINATION &
- 5-240641-3 |SPACER ]
ik f f 6
- 2119757-9  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 1-238011-9 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
1 | 9-1633961-6 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- 2-455888-3 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
1 1 1-1633305-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
-771-22] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
I STStalic] 16 Chance b T TotTaoll ie B EcR TG SreM AT Lo | DU 180CT20TT G TE Connectivii
B. WEAVER G Y
CHTK LAl 180CT2017 (G TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERW(SE SPECITIED: APVD 180CT201 7 [NaME ‘
PAC I F I C v E R S I ON mm PRL[;UCQSBP&CN Ocean Side Feed
ST ) Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Egﬁtg - APPLICATION SPEC ]
, , 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ .
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2836954 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET 3 OFA REVC
AP Retn L stHARz000 | SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




printed on 8 Dec 2020 10:37 from TE369753

3

,{}\
)

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

DETATL A

CAM POST T LTON

30mm STROKE

T

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

A

33.95£0.05

j

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

FRONT HOLES

T T}

I —

\\‘HDRU

—=

~—6.04+0.5

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

4 3 2
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2017 LoC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20117 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 T TR DESCRIPTION DATE OWN | APVD
SEE SHEET 1
= 13.0£0.95

FOTATION DWé\l» VEAVER 180CT2017 @TE TE Connectivity
CHTK o 180CT2017 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N PIMENSTONS: OTHEWHISE 'SPECIFIED: [ APYD 180CT201T | NaME ‘
mm L LG Ocean Side Feed
ATR FEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Lhe ok Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- - -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @ngtg =
- B SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
MATER 1AL AFA\IE\LSEHS = WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2836954 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE {7 SHEET 4 OFA REVC
AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 O

SHEETS

1

& 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSI

N\



